used for working capital and other operational expenses;

(d) As Resolutions 7-12 relate to Directors’ remuneration, the Directors have
refrained from making a recommendation in relation to these resolutions; and

(e) Directors have the following interests and other remuneration:

 20

Director (including
associated entities)

 2015 Financial Year
Remuneration

Proposed 2016
Financial Year

Remuneration *

J Reid 122,100 418,349

D Gower - 15,948

F Tallarico 180,986 203,769

B Moller 40,000 55,948

A Pismiris 43,333 59,281

Total 386,419 753,295

 In addition to above, David Gower is a shareholder of HFX Consultoria
Empresarial Ltda, a Brazilian company which provided consultancy services of
$74,645 to Aguia in 2015 and is expected to be paid a similar amount in 2016.

* Including the value of the options proposed to be granted under Resolutions 7-
11

If the Options, the subject of Resolutions 7-12 are approved, the following will be the
effect of their holdings in the Company:

Directors
(including
associated

entities)

Current Share
& Option
Holding

% of Total
Share & Option

Capital

Share & Option
Capital Upon

Exercise*

% of Total Share
& Option Capital

Upon exercise

J Reid 1,350,000 0.37% 2,850,000 0.76%

D Gower 6,546,167 1.78% 6,896,167 1.84%

F Tallarico 1,685,713 0.46% 2,185,713 0.58%

B Moller 250,000 0.07% 600,000 0.16%

A Pismiris 459,822 0.12% 809,822 0.22%

All Other Holders 358,486,568 97.21% 362,390,718 96.45%

Total 368,778,270 100.00% 375,732,420 100.00%

*This figure includes the Options proposed to be granted to the directors under Resolutions 7-12.

Assuming: (1) The 4,950,000 options at $0.0840 and expiring on 30 April 2017 are exercised; (2) The
2,000,000 options at $0.12 and expiring on 26 June 2018 are exercised; and (3) that none of the
following current unlisted options on issue are exercised and that none of the following current
performance shares vest:

i. 150,000 Options exercisable at $0.75 each, expiring on 28 October 2015;

ii. 500,000 Options exercisable at $0.25 each, expiring on 30 September 2016;

iii. 630,000 Options exercisable at $0.25 each, expiring on 30 November 2016;